
 120.0 miles 7200 feet of climbing
 

Tot Miles Turn For Road/ Segment
0.0 Start 0 Lagoon Valley Regional Park ($2 or $3 fee)
2.4 R 2.4 Cherry Glen Road
5.4 R 3 Lyon Road
7.4 R 2 Hillborn
8.4 R 1 Vista Grande
11.4 R 3 Mankas Corner Road
15.4 R 4 Gordon Valley Road
16.4 L 1 Wooden Valley Cross Road
22.2 R 5.8 Wooden Valley Road (moderate climb)
27.8 L 5.6 Monticello Road (climb)
28.8 R 1 Atlas Peak Road
29.8 L 1 Hardman Road
36.5 R 6.7 Silverado Trail
38.5 L 2 Yountville Cross Road
40.9 R 2.4 Yount Mill Road (scenic)
42.1 R 1.2 St Helena Highway (great food at Dean & DeLucca)
44.7 R 2.6 Oakville Cross Road
51.1 L 6.4 Silverado Trail
55.3 R 4.2 Howell Mt Road (climb)
61.2 R 5.9 Howell Mt Road (climb, then 3 mile descent)
62.2 R 1 Chiles Pope Valley Road
63.2 L 1 Pope Valley Cross Road
71.6 L 8.4 Pope Canyon Road (hilly)
84.6 R 13 Berryessa Knoxville Road (hilly)
89.4 L 4.8 Capell Valley Road
105.2 L 15.8 Highway 128 (up and over Cardiac)
119.0 R 13.8 Pleasants Valley Road
120.0 L 1.0 Cherry Glen Road back to cars

created by Brian Aldrich

Knoxville 200K
(starts at I-80 Pena Adobe exit 2 miles west of Vacaville)

(park in Lagoon Valley Regional Park or along the side of road)


